
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4009
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
SHORTAGE OF WATER IN DDA FLATS 
Paswan Shri Kamlesh 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the complaints are being received from residents of DDA flats located in different parts of city including Dwarka regarding
scarcity and short supply of water and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) whether the scarcity of water is due to technical problems, faulty network of distribution lines resulting in low pressure in certain
areas including in Dwarka; and 

(c) if so, the details of the steps of the steps taken to rectify the defects in pipelines and restore proper water supply in DDA fiats?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU) 

(a) : Yes, Madam. Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has informed that complaints are being received from the residents of some
DDA flats including those in Dwarka for scarcity & short supply of water. 

(b) & (c)s Delhi Development Authority (DDA) receives water from Delhi JaS Board (DJB) and distributes the same to DDA flats. The
scarcity of water is mainly due to shortage of water. 
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